ORDINANCE NO.	92
---------------	----

AN ORINANCE OF THE BOROUGH OF INDIAN LAKE, SOMERSET COUNTY, PENNSYLVNIA, ADMENDING THE ORDINANCE OF THE BOROUGH REGUALATING THE USE AND ENJOYMENT FOR RECREATIONAL AND OTHER PURPOSES OF INDIAN LAKE.

WHEREAS, the Borough of Indian Lake has by Ordinance No. 82 restated in its entirety all of the prior Boating Ordinances and Amendments thereto regulating the use and enjoyment for recreation and other purposes of Indian Lake; and

WHEREAS, the Borough believes it to be in the best interest of the residents of the Borough and the community itself to modify the Ordinance as stated;

NOW THEREFORE, it is ORDAÎNED and ENACTED by the Borough of Indian Lake as follows:

ARTICLE I: Article One - Licensing and Regulation of Boating in General,

Section 102., Boat Licenses: Sub-Section E - Commercial Rental Licenses,

Sub-Section 2 - Indian Lake Marina: Sub-Section B: - Nonpowered

Watercraft is hereby amended by deleting the language "No licenses" and inserting therefor "Five (5) Licenses".

entirety. ARTICLE III. This Ordinance shall be effective immediately from the date and time of enactment hereof. ORDAINED and ENACTED this 8th day of August 1990 1990. ATTEST: **BOROUGH OF INDIAN LAKE** EXAMINED AND APPROVED by me this day of 1990.

The remainder of Ordinance No. 82 is hereby ratified in its

ARTICLE II: